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In some cases you may need to reset your password, in order to do this you will need admin
rights on the server that your Lasernet Config Server is installed on. In order to do this,
please follow these steps:

1. Click the menu and search 'services.msc'
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7= Typethe name of a program, folder, document, or Internet
resource, and Windows will open it for you.
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2. Scroll down the services list to find Lasernet Config and Lasernet 10 service(s). Right
click on them and click Stop.
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3. Open Task Manager, Navigate to the details tab, locate any instances of
sqlserver.exe right click and select end task.

This step is only needed when using SQL Server LocalDB for the Lasernet Config Server.


https://support.formpipe.com/
https://support.formpipe.com/kb
https://support.formpipe.com/kb/lasernet
https://support.formpipe.com/kb/lasernet-faqs
https://support.formpipe.com/kb/articles/how-do-i-reset-the-admin-password
https://support.formpipe.com/kb/lasernet-faqs
https://attachments-us1-cloud-deskpro-com.s3.amazonaws.com/files/33190/3420/3419823HZJWQBXKYHCTWQQ0-services-transparent.gif
https://attachments-us1-cloud-deskpro-com.s3.amazonaws.com/files/33190/3464/3463246JSBPZNKWRCZAAKP0-1649417010223.png

k! Task Manager

File Options Yiew

W svehost.exe

L

Fewer details

Name

W sglceip.exe

B sqlservr.exe |

W sglwriter.exe Sk

W StartMenuExper B P ock Lo
B svchost.exe Provide feedback
¥ svchost.exe Set pricrity

¥ svchost.exe Set affinity
[Wlsvchost.exe Analyze wait chain
_l”;w:hosl.ene UAC virtualization
W svchost kie Create dump file
B svchost.exe :
@ svchostaxa Open file location
W swehost.exe SRl

W svchostexe Properties

Go to service(s)

Processes Performance  App history Startup  Users Smices

PID
5984
5972
5624
10348
648
1168
1216
1456
1464
1492
1624
1636
1740
1784
1856

User name
SOLTELEME...
MSSQLSLN...
SYSTEM
Torben
SYSTEM
NETWORK ...
SYSTEM

LOCAL SERV..
LOCAL SERV...
LOCAL SERV..

SYSTEM

LOCAL SERV...
LOCAL SERV...

SYSTEM
S¥YSTEM

()
=

P

2E2828838888888888]882

CPU time Working set (memary]

00.00.02
00.05.53
00.00.00
00,00.03
00,0015
00.00.26
00.00.07
00.00.00
00.00.05
00.00.07
00.00.00
00,00.00
00,01.03
00,00.02
0000.00

T2.484 K
257.804 K
TO20 K
81616 K
31620 K
16,664 K
B.604 K
6588 K
11,204 K
10.708 K
9792 K
MATZK
19320 K
14596 K
7824 K

End task

4. Run a Windows Command prompt with Admin Rights

5. Type cd C:\Program Files\Formpipe Software\Lasernet 10\ in order to change

the directory to Lasernet 10 installations folder.

6. Run LnConfig.exe in the command prompt with the following parameter:

LnConfig.exe -reset-admin-password

This can generate a list of database errors. Due to the fact that the database is no longer in
use by the sqlserver.exe process. This means it is now accessible for a password reset. As
a result, a new password for the admin account is generated and shown in the console. This

must be changed when you next log into the config server website.

7. In services.msc restart the Lasernet Config 10 and Lasernet 10 Service(s).

The sqlserver.exe will automatically start again when Lasernet Config 10 and Lasernet 10

Service(s) are started.
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