

Knowledgebase > Lasernet > Lasernet FAQs > How Do I Reset the Admin Password?

How Do I Reset the Admin Password? Harley Britcher - 2025-01-10 - Comments (0) - Lasernet FAQs

Lasernet

In some cases, the Lasernet administrator password may need to be reset. In order to do this, you will need admin rights on the server on which your Lasernet Config Server is installed. To reset your password, perform the following actions:

1. Open the Windows Start menu and search for "services.msc".

🖅 Run	×
	Type the name of a program, folder, document, or Internet resource, and Windows will open it for you.
<u>O</u> pen:	~
	OK Cancel <u>B</u> rowse

- 2. Scroll down the services list to find the Lasernet Config and Lasernet 10 services.
- 3. Right-click each of them and click **Stop**.

💫 Services				
File Action View Help				
Services (Local) Name	Status	Startup Type	Log On As	
Casernet 10 (Default:3279)		Automatic	Local System	
Lasernet 10 (Prod:3280)	Casemet 10 (Prod:3280)			
Lasernet Config 10		Automatic	Local System	

4. Open Task Manager and navigate to the details tab to locate any instances of **sqlservr.exe**.

5. Right-click it and then click **End task**.

🧐 Task Manager									-		\times
Eile Options View											
Processes Perform	nance App history St	artup	Users	Details	Services						
Name						User name	CPU	CPU time	Working	set (memory)
sqlceip.exe						SQLTELEME	00	00.00.02		72.484 K	¢
sqlservr.exe	Fachtach	_			5972	MSSQL\$LN	00	00.05.53		257.804 K	< (
sqlwriter.exe	End task	-0-			5624	SYSTEM	00	00.00.00		7.020 K	¢
StartMenuExper	End process tree				10348	Torben	00	00.00.03		81.616 K	¢
svchost.exe	Provide feedback				648	SYSTEM	00	00.00.15		31.620 K	¢
svchost.exe	Set priority	>			1168	NETWORK	00	00.00.26		16.664 K	¢
svchost.exe	Set affinity				1216	SYSTEM	00	00.00.07		8.604 K	¢
svchost.exe	Analyze wait chain				1456	LOCAL SERV	00	00.00.00		6.588 K	<
svchost.exe	UAC virtualization				1464	LOCAL SERV	00	00.00.05		11.204 K	¢
svchost.exe	Create dump file				1492	LOCAL SERV	00	00.00.07		10.708 K	¢
svchost.exe	Orea file le setier				1624	SYSTEM	00	00.00.00		9.792 K	¢
svchost.exe	Open file location				1636	LOCAL SERV	00	00.00.00		11.472 K	¢
svchost.exe	Search online				1740	LOCAL SERV	00	00.01.03		19.320 K	¢
svchost.exe	Properties				1784	SYSTEM	00	00.00.02		14.596 K	¢
svchost.exe	Go to service(s)				1856	SYSTEM	00	00.00.00		7.924 K	¢
<											>
Fewer details										End task	k

6. Run a Windows Command Prompt with Admin permissions.

7. Type cd C:\Program Files\Formpipe Software\Lasernet 10\ in order to change the directory to the Lasernet 10 installations folder.

8. Run LnConfig.exe in the Command Prompt with the following parameter:

LnConfig.exe -reset-admin-password.

Note

This will generate a list of database errors, as the database is no longer being utilized by the sqlservr.exe process. This means it is now open to a password reset. As a result, a new password for the admin account is generated and shown in the console. This must be changed when you next log into the config server website.

9. In services.msc, restart the Lasernet Config 10 and Lasernet 10 Services.

The **sqlservr.exe** will automatically restart when the Lasernet Config 10 and Lasernet 10

Services are started.